Details: 

1. Name of the Borrower Ambition Mica Limited 
2. Outstanding Amount as per Demand 

Notice dated 04.10.2023 
Rs. 23,28,50,498.37 (Rupees Twenty Three Crores, Twenty eight 

Lakhs, Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight and Thirty 

seven Paisa) being the amount due as on 02.10.2023, along 

with further interest thereon w.e.f. 03.10.2023 at contractual 

rate of interest till the date of payment, incidental 

expenses, other charges, costs etc. 
3. Possession of the scheduled properties

[...]

more identified as Final plot no 249 

and 250 of TP Scheme no 1, Village 

Naroda of Ahmedabad , owned by 

Velji Khetshibhai Patel. 

Bounded by: 

North – TP Scheme Road 

South – Tenament No 14 

East – Society Common Road 

West – Tenement No 12 

02nd June 

2024 
Rs. 

1,31,00,000 

(One Crore, 

Thirty one 

lakhs only) 

Rs. 13,10,000 

(Thirteen Lakhs, 

Ten Thousand 

only) 

Rs.1,00,000/-  

& in such 

Multiples 

5. Contact person for sale related queries Mr. Jitendra Popat: jitendra.popat@axisbank.com  

Ms Avilasha Dey : Avilasha.dey@axisbank.com 
6. Inspection of the property Only with prior appointment.

[...]

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act”) and in exercise of the 

powers conferred under sub-section (12) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act read with rule 6, 

7, 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 in consideration of the payment of 

Rs. 23,28,50,498.37 (Rupees Twenty-Three crores Twenty Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand Four 

Hundred Ninety Eight and Thirty seven Paisa)  sold on behalf of Axis Bank Ltd (Secured 

Creditor) in favour of -------------------(purchaser)  ………., the assets/properties described and 

shown in the Schedule I (hereinafter referred to as “Schedule Assets/Property”) hereto,